Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allmet Building Products, L.P.		102/20/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metals USA Building Products, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Allmet GP, Inc., general partner	
Street Address:	227 S. Town East Blvd.	
City:	Mesquite	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75185	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342404	TAI
Registration Number:	2422541	TAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900038420

Fax Number: (972)238-3305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-744-2955
Email: swiley@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Sara Wiley
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101667.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara Wiley

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0040

\$65.00

9\$ 10

Signature:	/sara wiley/	
Date:	12/21/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - Allmet to Metals USA LP#page1.tif source=Name Change - Allmet to Metals USA LP#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0041



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Metals USA Building Products, L.P. 12926710

[formerly: ALLMET BUILDING PRODUCTS, LP]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as proved by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 02/20/2003 Effective: 02/20/2003



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 20 2003

TO

Corporations Section

THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partner(s), having filed an original Certificate of Limited Partnership, hereby duly execute this Certificate of Amendment of Limited Partnership, which is being filed with the Secretary of State in accordance with Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Allmet Building Products, L.P.
- 2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is Metals USA Building Products, L.P.

Signed on this 12th day of February, 2003.

ALLMET GP, INC. General partner

Donald Temperton

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 12/21/2005